
SI. 
No. 

1. 

Ref: NCHS/ICCI2025 

2. 
3. 
4. 
5 

6 

NIRAALA 

7. 

The Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) is re-constituted with the following members, under the provisions of section of Sexual Harassment of Women Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition 
and Redressal) Act, 2013 and Prevention of Sexual Harassment (PoSH) Act. 

8 

NiRMALA 

9 

COLLEGE of HEALTH SCIENCE 

NAAC ACCREDITED WITH GRADE A 

Approved by Pharmacy Council of India / Kerala University of Health Sciences / Directorate of Medical Education / Gon. of Kerala 

Name 

Nirmala College of Health Science, Kunnappilly, Meloor Internal Complaint Committee - Re-Constituted - Orders issued 

Mrs. Daly Sajeev: Vice-Chairperson. 
Nirmala Educational Trust 

INSTITUTIONAL ORDER 

Mrs. Saritha P.M., Faculty 
Mrs. Sonia D. Arikkatt 
Mrs. Sandhya K.R., Lab Staff 
Mrs. Saji Louis, Office Staff 

Ms. Abhirami K.S. S8 B Pharm Student 
Ms. Nithya Prakash S6 B Pharm Student 
Ms. Denina Bastian llyr D. Pharm 
Ms. Blessy Babu lllrd Yr Pharm-D 

RMAL KUNNADPILLY PO 
THHiSSUR (DT)N 

680 311 

Nutmeg Gardens, Kunnappilly P.O. 
Meloor, Thrissur Dist., Kerala 680311 

Ph: 0480 2737702 
Email: nirmalahealthscience@gmail.com 

nchs@nirmalacollege.edu.in 

Designation 

Chairperson 

Secretary 
Member 
Member 

Site: https:l/nchs.nirmalacollege.edu.in 

Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 

2 September 2025 

Mobile Number 

9447180093 

9074479654 
9995477308 
9961160059 
8593040017 
9567308491 

The implementation of the Committee as per the guide line provided by Kerala University of Health Science and a report of the same has to be submitted before KUHS as directed. 

7907727762 
7907241348 
9567073659 

PRINGIPAL 
sof. (Dr.) L. Sutharson m. Pharn; MBA, 

Professor & Principal 

Nirmala College oi Health Science 

Kurnappilly P. O., :helcor, Chatody 

Tnrissur Dist., Kerala - 6311 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

