

NAAC ACCREDITED WITH GRADE A

Nutmeg Gardens, Kunnappilly P.O. Meloor, Thrissur Dist., Kerala 680311 Ph: 0480 2737702

Email: nirmalahealthscience@gmail.comnchs@nirmalacollege.edu.in

Site: https://nchs.nirmalacollege.edu.in

Approved by Pharmacy Council of India / Kerala University of Health Sciences / Directorate of Medical Education / Govt. of Kerala

Ref: NCHS/ICC/2025

2 September 2025

INSTITUTIONAL ORDER

Nirmala College of Health Science, Kunnappilly, Meloor Internal Complaint Committee – Re-Constituted – Orders issued

The Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) is re-constituted with the following members, under the provisions of section of Sexual Harassment of Women Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013 and Prevention of Sexual Harassment (PoSH) Act.

SI.			
No.	Name	Designation	Mobile Number
1.	Mrs. Daly Sajeev: Vice-Chairperson. Nirmala Educational Trust	Chairperson	9447180093
2.	Mrs. Saritha P.M., Faculty	Secretary	9074479654
3.	Mrs. Sonia D. Arikkatt	Member	9995477308
4.	Mrs. Sandhya K.R., Lab Staff	Member	9961160059
5.	Mrs. Saji Louis, Office Staff	Member	8593040017
6	Ms. Abhirami K.S. S8 B Pharm Student	Member	9567308491
7.	Ms. Nithya Prakash S6 B Pharm Student	Member	7907727762
8	Ms. Denina Bastian Ilyr D. Pharm	Member	7907241348
9	Ms. Blessy Babu IIIrd Yr Pharm-D	Member	9567073659

The implementation of the Committee as per the guide line provided by Kerala University of Health Science and a report of the same has to be submitted before KUHS as directed.



PRINCIPAL

Prof. (Dr.) L. Sutharson M. Pharm; MBA, C.
Professor & Principal
Nirmala College of Health Science
Kunnappilly P. O., Melcor, Chalckedy
Thrissur Dist., Kerala - 600 341

